### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2691923

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
KONICA MINOLTA HOLDINGS, INC.				04/01/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	KONICA MIN	KONICA MINOLTA, INC.			
Street Address:	2-7-2, MARU	2-7-2, MARUNOUCHI			
City:	CHIYODA-KI	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13		13003	13003658		
Application Number: 130		13003	13003699		
Application Number: 1300		13003	3003712		
Application Number: 13124		13124	3124029		
Application Number: 1380		13806	3806988		
Application Number: 1387		13876	76569		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)321-4299					
Phone: 312-321-4200					
Email:	Email: croempagel@brinksgilson.com, ecohen@brinksgilson.com, usassignments@brinksgilson.com			m,	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: ERIC D. COHEN					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1					
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		13096 & 12062			
				PATENT	

# REEL: 032016 FRAME: 0285

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC D. COHEN	
Signature:	/Eric D. Cohen/	
Date:	01/22/2014	
Total Attachments: 4 source=List-6_Applications#page1.tif source=Commercial-Registry_KMHD-KMI-C#page1.tif source=Commercial-Registry_KMHD-KMI-C#page2.tif source=Commercial-Registry_KMHD-KMI-C#page3.tif		

No.	Assignee Name	Client No.	Application No.	Attny Docket No.
1	Konica Minolta Opto, Inc.	B15464US01	13/003658	13096-084
2	Konica Minolta Opto, Inc.	B15585US01	13/003699	13096-086
3	Konica Minolta Opto, Inc.	B15586US01	13/003712	13096-087
4	Konica Minolta Opto, Inc.	B16513US01	13/124029	13096-091
5	Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.	B23047US01	13/806988	12062-229
6	Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.	B24075US01	13/876569	12062-232

## PARTIAL CERTIFIED COMMERCIAL REGISTER

#### Konica Minolta, Inc. 2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Corporate Legal Person Number 0100-01-084367

Trade Name	Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.		
	Konica Minolta, Inc.	Changed on	
		April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,	
		2013	
		Recorded on	
		April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,	
		2013	
Head Office	<u>1-6-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo</u>		
	2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Moved on	
		August 17th,	
		2012	
		Recorded on	
		August 17th,	
		2012	
Method of		Changed on	
Public Notices	The Company makes public announcements at http://www.konicaminolta.jp/	June 19th,	
	However, in case of inability to use the	2008	
	electronic medium due to unavoidable circumstances, the		
	Company shall serve notice to the public by means of the		
	Nihon Keizai Shinbun.		
		Recorded on	
		July 1st, 2008	
Time of	22nd of December, 1936		
Establishment			
Corporate	Divided into Konica Minolta Opto, Inc. at 2970, Ishikawa-machi,		
Division	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on April 1, 2012.		
	Recorded or	n April 5 <sup>th</sup> ,2012	

Merger	The Company merged Konica Minolta Business		
	Technologies, Inc. at 2-7-2, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
	on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Recorded on April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Advanced Layers, Inc.		
	at 2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Recorded on April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Optics, Inc. at 3-91		
	Daisennishimachi, Sakai-ku, Sakai-shi, Osaka on Aril 1,		
	2013.		
	Recorded on April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Medical & Graphic,		
	Inc. at 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Recorded on April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta IJ Technologies, Inc.		
	at 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Recorded on April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Technology Center,		
	Inc. at 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Recorded on April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,2013		
	The Company merged Konica Minolta Business Expert, Inc.		
	at 2970, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on Aril 1, 2013.		
	Recorded on April 1 <sup>st</sup> ,2013		
Items related to Status as	Company with board of directors		
Company with Board of	Recorded on May 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2006		
Directors			
Items related to Committee	Committee establishing company		
Establishing Company	Recorded on May 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 2006		
Items related to Company	Company with accounting auditors		
with accounting auditors	Recorded on July 5 <sup>th</sup> , 2006		
Matters on Registration	The Company changed the location of its head office from		
Records	26-2 Nishi-Shinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo on		
	August 25, 2003.		
	Recorded on August 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2003		

This is to certify that the above are partial the effective matters contained in the Commercial Register regarding Konica Minolta, Inc.

(Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau jurisdiction)

April 22, 2013

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Shibuya branch	
Registrar	Kazuhiro Ishikawa (Sealed)

Document No.: mi398135 \*Underlined parts are deleted matters of the registration.

**RECORDED: 01/22/2014**